CITY OF UNALASKA UNALASKA, ALASKA

RESOLUTION 2017-06

A RESOLUTION OF THE UNALASKA CITY COUNCIL CONFIRMING THE MAYOR'S RE-APPOINTMENT OF DEBRA HANSON ZUEGER TO THE LIBRARY ADVISORY COMMITTEE.

WHEREAS, City of Unalaska Code of Ordinances §2.60.040 states that each member of a board or committee shall be appointed by the Mayor, subject to approval of the City Council; and

WHEREAS, Mayor Kelty has considered the application of a member of the public to serve on the Library Advisory Committee and has submitted the name to the City Council for approval;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor's re- appointment of Debra Hanson Zueger to the Library Advisory Committee is confirmed:

> MEMBER DEBRA HANSON ZUEGER

EXPIRING **FEBRUARY 2020**

PASSED AND APPROVED BY A DULY CONSTITUTED QUORUM OF THE UNALASKA CITY COUNCIL THIS 14 DAY OF FEBRUARY 2017.

MAYOR FRANK KELTY

ATTEST:





BOARD, COMMITTEE & COMMISSION APPLICATION



APPLYING FOR (check one):

 Planning Commission, Platting Board and Historic Parks, Culture & Recreation Committee Library Advisory Committee 	Preservation Commission Museum of the Aleutians Board of Directors Iliuliuk Family & Health Services Clinic Board
Name: Debra Hanson Zueger	
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 866	
Telephone: 907.581-1251 CM. 1202	Email: Vigemanage Cac, walkstan
Occupation: RISK WMMMAR	Employer: City of cloalaska
Previous Board/Committee/Commission Experience (att	ach additional pages if necessary):
Library Advary Committee	2015 present, current
Secretary of the Commit	IPR.

Check the primary reason(s) for your interest:

- X am a returning board, committee or commission member whose term recently expired.
- x1 have expertise I want to contribute.
- am interested in the activities the board, committee or commission handles.
- a I want to participate in local government.
- □ I want to make sure my segment of the community is represented.

o Other

Please explain in	greater detail the reaso	ons you checked a	bove I U	und 1	ike to k	eman
on the l	committee to	continue	the i	Dark.	startes	1.

It is suggested you attach an outline of your education, work and volunteer experience, and other interests.

How did you learn of this vacancy (please check one):

Signature:

X Other term expiration

THANK YOU FOR YOUR INTEREST IN SERVING Applications expire one year from date received by City Clerk Please return completed Application to the City Clerk's Office in City Hall, 43 Raven Way, Unalaska Or mail to City Clerk, City of Unalaska, P. O. Box 610, Unalaska, AK 99685